Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

3320539

Catering Mechanical Systems Limited

I/ We

Alan H Tomlinson
St John's Court
72 Gartside Street
Manchester

M3 3EL

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 09 July 2009

Signed Q\ / Date 08 July 2009

Tomlinsons

St John's Court
72 Gartside Street
Manchester

M3 3EL

Ref: CATMEC2/AW/EF
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

Insolvency Section

TUESDAY

A22

For Official Use
Post Room

Ji

141'07!2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Catering Mechanical Systems Limited

on the 9 July 2009 the date of the resaolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Brian Reil of 4 Leeside Close, Southdene, Kirkby, L32 9QT

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, B& C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 9 July 2009 the date of the resolution
for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Stainless Steel
Fabricators

Sworn/affirmed at Bssrmc

Date =1 \’za- \o"’\

Signatures 5 @\.@

Skirley English
izoal Pxecutive
’ visie e
Before Me %PPL,‘BAA A gmazjﬁﬁlli ns & Parteers Solicitorg”
ocile T

A Setieitarar Commissioner of Qaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Catering Mechanical Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 July 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 2,546.00 NIL
Mator Vehicle 100.00
Book Debts 1,348.22 433.63
Cash at Bank 16,403.77 16,403.77
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 16,937.40

Signature g- é“g; Date T 1057

P~
EeCan
y J

iirizy Enclish
Lzgzl Exacutive

David Phillips & Partners Solicitors”
Bociie




Catering Mechanical Systems Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 July 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 16,937.40
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 16,937.40
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets avalilable for floating charge holders 16,937.40
Debts secured by floating charges
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 16,937.40
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 16,937.40
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 16,410.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 14,138.07
HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 6,686.11
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 4,896.18
42,130.36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {25,192.96)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (25,192.96)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehalders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (25,194.96)

Signature g & pate 471 Zé_Oor

S

Shirley Fnelich
Looul Executive
David Phillips & Partners Solicitors
Bootle -




11:91 800Z AINf* 80

00°9 "18A DS Sdl

SIONDI[GS sIalRd 37 L)L |
SANOINT {TLny

.amxmcm Aajiryg - J.&.%l&ﬂnw\

I 40 4 ofied

*y
. i

. ;AT -
e WoeTLb ) (F
9c'0EL'TY Bupiejoy selyu3 6l
89'8¥2 ¥d8 0Z1 '10odiaA ‘ajoog ‘Bjels3 [BUISNPU| 9sOUSSEIg ‘PROY SUYOT IS Z} NUn paywi sanddng Buiplam 1ejo0L 0012
£0'89¢€'L NN6 18 ‘YHomule ‘peoy Jiysuols ‘siejs3 Buipe. ] ssaidxg BUuB) YPBID HEWY B4 101D
vy 8€2'c D74 2170 ‘elepydoy ‘aue sBuj ‘syiop Bupers paywin sieiew SIS 10S2
YE'682'E 40 618 'soue '‘Ang ‘198418 pioT saaealBiey Jowsg 008D
98'G NAY ¥4 'MmoBse|n) ‘968¢ X0g Od ‘@4uad uonasiiod Juswied dnol9 1emod Ysioos 2080
£1'0E8 d19 §LXO ‘2yspiox0 ‘lemd3 ‘|ywoosg PajiLUIN BieMPIEH PIOJXC 000D
62’102 QNI 0170 ‘saue ‘poomisl ‘euen usals) ‘ejels] |elisnpu| eleBuinos ‘g jun SwaIsAg 8.1 |9QON 00ND
31 021
m\..\.N_‘._. __oon..mz._ .m:oom _umow_ ucmmmm ari _mN x0g Od ' asnoH :oamcm._ .EmEtman SIUNOQDY pajwif wmcm SauUol puy U>o_._ 0010
V2L Z09 8IS "swWINH 8peay) ‘@leis3 1BuISNpU) USBIS) ABJUB)S ‘BnueAy eyng $82IAJ3S S991S [0odiaAr] 101D
LO'8EL'pL ZZ\ 863N 'euf | uodn efseomseN ‘ucjuegBuoT 'MaIA Yied uojuag 'z0gz db9 WY ‘NHDI DIN/AAV SWOISND B anuaAay WH 0042
81°968'p Q81 66SS 'X8$S3 ‘PUBLINOS 'BNUBAY BLIOIDIA ‘BUN (BIUAD JBA 1WA - SWOISND B onuarey NH LOHD
S8€ 11§ uas)
_._‘.mmm.o uo oIS .>0_:mI ;mm._«m IeH PO .mm:oI uingyoe|g .QUEO xet :o:m._oahoo Ou_mhwwhms_ SLUQISND B oNUAY WH ZOHD
6Y'981'C 8 pHD 'Asujjes 'suen Jaary ‘ajeis3 |euisnpu) ¢ newiig oz un pajwI sued uopeH 00HD
05’189 dry 1€7 '8lelpA] 'aue {1y suoBAy ‘asnol |yasoy 0D puy Aqio 0099
YNk 308 6dd ‘Wodyinog ‘syueg ‘8ie)s3 |eNISNpUl gamieq ‘v un panwi uelay eli4 0042
GL'E6 avi 021 toodiaan ‘sjjoog ‘peoy Agqie pajwi siauleuo) e|fie3 0030
9.'841°L My LN ‘plrojies 'peoy yiedssiem 99 [ou0) Auedoid pauiquiod 0029
988! d.l6 ¥4 ‘uojjog ‘yuomwed ‘ejejsg Buipes) ssaidx3 p1 Iun J9)sewjeiedde 00vD
€LY dV9 LMD 'aaysayD 'ameu) 'BAlIQ SISWISAAN ‘9IRS WNIUUBJIN 2 S10Npo.d Ay 00N?
3 SSRIppY aweN Aoy

sio)paiy) Auedwon - g
pajuwi sweysAg jesiueysspy Bunejen
suosujwoj




1119} 600Z AINT 80 L0'S J9A 1OS Sdit L 40 | ebeg

- anoog

HIOTONOS s13ureq 2 sdijtiug pasy

SANIDNG [uln

Ysisug Aapnyg.

> Jhs.uuﬂwrmw\

RS S w S
[4 BulieioL selu3z
I 0 3 0 106 Z£7 'Aqury "auspyinog 'eso|) apised ¢ 19y EWION  0OONH
b 0 b 0 106 zg1 ‘Aquy ‘suspyinog 'esol apisea ¢ ey ueug  Q08H
[ejo) BT:1V} 1) P10 Joid S$SeIppY BlUBN Aoy

slepjoyeseys - 9
payiwi] swajsAg jesiueydsy Buleien




